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MARTIN R. GLICK 
H. JOSEPH ESCHER III 

2 MARLA J. MILLER 
HOWARD, RICE, NEMEROVSKI, CANADY, 

3 ROBERTSON & FALK 
A Professional Corporation 

4 Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94111 

5 Telephone: 415/434-1600 

6 ALDO J. TEST 
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THOMAS 0. HERBERT 
EDWARD S. WRIGHT 
SCOTT HOVER-SMOOT 
FLEHR, HOHBACH, TEST, 

ALBRITTON & HERBERT 
Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 3400 
San Francisco, California 94111 
Telephone: 415/ 781-1989 
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Attorneys for Defendant 
Activision, Inc. 

Cl\. '\:ADY 1 3 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
ROBERTSON 

& FALK 14 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

No. C 82 5270 JPV 

STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES 
RE AMENDMENT OF ANSWER AND 
COUNTERCLAIM OF 
ACTIVISION, INC. 

23 The undersigne d parties to this action, by and 

24 through their attorneys of record, hereby stipulate that the 

25 Answer and Counterclaim of Defendant Activision shall be 

26 amended as follows: 

STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES RE AMI:NDMENT OF ANSWER AND 
COUNTERCLAIM OF ACTIVISION, INC. 



· .. 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

~A..RD 
RJCE 12 

......:E~ 1EROvSK.l 
CA'V\DY 13 
FDBEIUSON 

&FALK 14 
"'~~ CO'PO,.t•o" 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

• 
1. Paragraph 15 (Page 4, Line 9 to Page 5, Line 

15) should be stricken. 

2 . Paragraph 37-40 (Page 10, Line 14 to Page 11, 

Line 6) should be stricken. 

3. Each and every subsequent reference to Paragraph 

15 should be stricken from the Answer and Counterclaim. 

DATED: October d. s I 1984 

DATED: October 1 i 1 1984 

NEUMAN, WILLIAMS, ANDERSON 
& OLSON 

By~ ~~'\~ 
~ES T. WILLIAMS 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY and 
SANDERS ASSOCIATES, Inc. 

MARTIN R. GLICK 
II. JOSEPH ESCHER III 
MARLA J. MILLER 
HOWARD, RICE, NEMEROVSKI, CANADY, 

ROBERTSON & FALK 
A Professional Corporation 

By 
TIN R. GLICK 

Attorneys for Defendant, 
ACTIVISION, INC. 

STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES RE AMENDMENT OF ANSWER AND 
COUNTERCLAIM OF ACTIVISION, INC. 

-2-


