	1 2 3 4 5	MARTIN R. GLICK H. JOSEPH ESCHER III MARLA J. MILLER HOWARD, RICE, NEMEROVSKI, CANADY, ROBERTSON & FALK A Professional Corporation Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: 415/434-1600					
HOWARD RICE EMEROVSKI CANADY ROBERTSON & FALK	6 7 8 9 10	THOMAS O. HERBERT					
	11 12	Activision, Inc.					
	13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
	14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
	15						
	16 17	THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY, a corpora- tion, and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation,	<pre>No. C 82 5270 JPV) STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES</pre>				
	18	Plaintiffs,) RE AMENDMENT OF ANSWER AND) COUNTERCLAIM OF) ACTIVISION, INC.				
	19	VS.)				
	20	ACTIVISION, INC., a corporation,)				
	21)					
	22						
	23	The undersigned parties to this action, by and					
	24						
	25	amended as follows:					
	26						
		STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES RE AMENDMENT OF ANSWER AND COUNTERCLAIM OF ACTIVISION, INC.					

	1	l. Par	agraph 15 (Page 4, Line 9 to Page 5, Line
	2	15) should be stricken.		
HOWARD RICE NEMEROVSKI CANADY ROBERTSON & FALK	3	 Paragraph 37-40 (Page 10, Line 14 to Page 11, Line 6) should be stricken. 3. Each and every subsequent reference to Paragraph 15 should be stricken from the Answer and Counterclaim. 		
	4			
	5			
	6			
	7			
	8	DATED: October 35	, 1984	NEUMAN, WILLIAMS, ANDERSON
	9	& OLSON	& OLSON	
	10			1 - 00 00.
	11			By JAMES T. WILLIAMS
	12			Attorneys for Plaintiff
	13			THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, Inc.
	14			
	15	DATED: October 24	, 1984	MARTIN R. GLICK H. JOSEPH ESCHER III
	16			MARLA J. MILLER HOWARD, RICE, NEMEROVSKI, CANADY,
	17			ROBERTSON & FALK A Professional Corporation
	18			
	19			By MI at RMIC
	20			MARTIN R. GLICK
	21			Attorneys for Defendant, ACTIVISION, INC.
	22			
	23			
24				
	25			
	26	STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES RE AMENDMENT OF ANSWER AND		
		COUNTERCLAIM OF ACTIVISION, INC.		
			-2-	
	3			

.